

Department of Human Resources
Mary Jennings Mahon
Commissioner



Department of Public Safety
Thomas Gleason
Commissioner

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Westchester County Government is searching for qualified candidates for its **Deputy Commissioner of Public Safety** position. The Westchester County Department of Public Safety is committed to protecting the safety and security of all who live and work in our county or come here to visit.

An incumbent of this position assists in the management of the Westchester County Department of Public Safety, and acts for and on behalf of the Commissioner in his/her absence. Responsibilities include the administrative planning, organization, coordination, execution and control of the fiscal and administrative functions of the Department, including ensuring the enforcement of all applicable State and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations. Responsibilities also involve coordinating efforts with Federal, State and local law enforcement agencies on all matters relating to members of both traditional and non-traditional organized crime groups, including domestic and foreign terrorist groups and any individuals thereof. The incumbent also manages an intelligence system to collect, analyze, and disseminate information as it relates to criminal activity in Westchester County. A successful candidate will develop policies and programs and direct units to investigate and prosecute crimes. The incumbent also functions as the Undersheriff for Westchester County. Supervision is exercised over a large number of police, peace officers and civilian personnel with the assistance of subordinate supervisors.

Preference will be given to those candidates who possess a Bachelor's Degree in Police Science, Management, Business Administration or a related field and seven years of law enforcement experience in an administrative and/or supervisory capacity or an LL.B. or J.D. and ten years of prosecutorial experience.

<u>Compensation</u>: The Deputy Commissioner of Public Safety is an Executive Level appointed position with a competitive salary. The compensation package includes comprehensive benefits, including medical, dental, vision, deferred compensation, paid leave and NYS retirement plan.

Come join our leadership team!

Submit your letter of interest and resume to jobs@westchestergov.com

Important: Please indicate **Deputy Commissioner of Public Safety** in the subject line of your e-mail.

Westchester County is an equal opportunity employer

About Westchester County...

Westchester County, located in the heart of the historic Hudson Valley, covers 500 square miles and has a population of just under a million. Originally home to Native Americans, who were members of the Lenape tribe, it is today a rich mix of many cultures and landscapes. The County is a blend of bustling cities, quaint villages and picturesque towns as well as open spaces and a network of beautiful parks. The County is also an intellectual capital, boasting a highly educated workforce, competitive colleges and universities, Fortune 500 companies, world changing non-profits, and cutting-edge research centers.